

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 1023 OF 2015
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 579 OF 2014

Rahul Kishore Samat ...Applicant/Intervenor
In the matter between
The Shamrao Vithal Co-op Bank Ltd. ...Claimant
V/s.
Yuva Textile Industries Limited and Ors. ...Respondents

None present.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 10th JULY, 2025

PC. :

1. None for the Applicant. None for the Respondents.
2. List on 14th August, 2025.
3. It is made clear that if none appears for the Plaintiff on the next date, this Court will consider dismissing the Chamber Summons.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)