

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

CHAMBER SUMMONS NO.1023 OF 2015

IN

EXECUTION APPLICATION NO.579 OF 2014

Digitally
signed by
ARJUN
VITTHAL
KUDHEKAR
Date:
2025.12.04
12:24:39
+0530

The Shamrao Vithal Cooperative Bank Ltd. ...Applicant

Versus

Yuva Textile Industries Limited & Ors. ...Respondents
And Rahul Kishore Samat Applicant Intervenor

Mr. Nikhil Rajani i/b M/s. V. Deshpande & Co., for the Decree-Holder.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.

DATED: 03 DECEMBER 2025

PC:-

1. Learned Counsel appearing for the Decree-Holder seeks time to file Affidavit-in-Reply. Let such Affidavit-in-Reply be filed on or before 9th January 2026.

2. Stand over to 16th January 2026.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]