

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 1023 OF 2015
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 579 OF 2014**

The Shamrao Vitthal Co-operative Bank Ltd. ...Applicant
V/s.
Yuva Textile Industries Ltd and Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Nikhil Rajani i/b V. Deshpande & Co. for the Applicant/Decree Holder.

Mr. Vivek V. Phadke for the Applicant/Intervenor.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 4th MARCH, 2026

PC. :

1. Mr. Rajani, learned Counsel appears for the Decree Holder and seeks some time on the ground that the papers are misplaced.
2. The other side has no objection.
3. List on 1st April, 2026.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)